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DELAWARE 

 
OWENS STATION SPORTING CLAYS 
GREENWOOD, DE 
6/23/2018 
DELAWARE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRELIM 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 1: DELAWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP PRELIM 
28 Attended 
M1 LESTER A PRIDE 47 
M2 FRITZ R DENIG 47 
M3 CHRISTOPHER COX 44 
AA1 RAYMOND L ATKINS 45 
AA2 AHMED E LABAULT 44 
AA3 WILLIAM L WORM 42 
A1 YEWELL ADAMS 45 
A2 LAWRENCE I MORRIS - JR 44 
A3 HOWARD A FORTNER - III 44 
B1 ISOBEL ZILUCA 45 
B2 VALENTINO DI MATTINA 44 
B3 PHILIP GUERCIO 41 
C1 DAN PARKS 38 
C2 ROBERT L PHILLIPS 35 
E1 MARGARET LAIRD 30 
VTCH LESTER A PRIDE 47 
SVCH RAYMOND L ATKINS 45 
LYCH ISOBEL ZILUCA 45 
SSCH ROBERT W HAASE 40 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 2: DELAWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP PRELIM 
24 Attended 
M1 JAMES P CRUSON - JR 47 
M2 KENNETH M AHDOOT 44 
M3 CHRISTOPHER COX 44 
AA1 RAYMOND L ATKINS 42 
AA2 SHAWN NORDHOFF 41 
AA3 WILLIAM L WORM 41 
A1 GARY B GILES 46 
A2 ROBERT W HAASE 45 
A3 JEFFREY M NIELSEN 41 
B1 PHILIP GUERCIO 46 
B2 VALENTINO DI MATTINA 41 
B3 ISOBEL ZILUCA 38 
C1 CARL ANDERSON 47 
C2 ROBERT L PHILLIPS 38 
E1 ALBERT K VOPALECKY 24 
VTCH CARL ANDERSON 47 
SVCH JAMES P CRUSON - JR 47 
LYCH ISOBEL ZILUCA 38 
SSCH ROBERT W HAASE 45 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: DELAWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP PRELIM 
63 Attended 
M1 MICHAEL S PARKHURST 99 
M2 MITCHELL GODDARD 99 
M3 LESTER A PRIDE 97 
AA1 JASON FRY 93 
AA2 STEPHEN LAKEY 92 
AA3 ALEX T KALE 91 
A1 LAWRENCE I MORRIS - JR 90 
A2 STEVEN W WARREN 89 
A3 GAGE WILLIAMS 87 
B1 EDWARD JAOUDE 95 
B2 MARK C WILLIAMS 88 
B3 DIANE V DENIG 86 
C1 CARL ANDERSON 85 
C2 HUSAIN QURESHI 84 
C3 BRUCE BENTON 84 

D1 DOUGLAS PFAFF 89 
D2 WILLIAM H DENNIS 78 
D3 JAMES D CRAWFORD 70 
E1 JORDAN P UKISHIMA 88 
E2 JIM WILLIAMS 81 
E3 EDWARD O MOORE 77 
JRCH JORDAN P UKISHIMA 88 
JRRU GAGE WILLIAMS 87 
JR3 MEGAN WATTS 75 
VTCH LESTER A PRIDE 97 
VTRU JAMES MCGOWAN 96 
VT3 JOHN G MAROULIS 94 
SVCH JAMES P CRUSON - JR 92 
SVRU WILLIAM H SMITH 91 
SV3 RAYMOND L ATKINS 89 
LYCH DIANE V DENIG 86 
LYRU ISOBEL ZILUCA 83 
LY3 MEGAN WATTS 75 
SSCH BRUCE K NEY 96 
SSRU ALEX T KALE 91 
SS3 ROBERT L PHILLIPS 73 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: DELAWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP PRELIM 
35 Attended 
M1 BILL E DENNIS 46 
M2 MITCHELL GODDARD 46 
M2 WILLIAM H SMITH 46 
AA1 RAYMOND L ATKINS 43 
AA2 BILL HARRISON - JR 39 
AA3 JASON FRY 33 
A1 WESTLEY ROWE 43 
A2 STEVEN W WARREN 37 
A3 GAGE WILLIAMS 36 
B1 EDWARD JAOUDE 41 
B2 JOHN L PHILLIPS 34 
B3 DIANE V DENIG 25 
C1 BRUCE BENTON 41 
C2 CALVIN JONES 39 
C3 CARL ANDERSON 38 
D1 JAMES D CRAWFORD 18 
E1 VINCE MITCHELL 33 
E2 MARGARET LAIRD 32 
E3 JIM WILLIAMS 31 
JRCH GAGE WILLIAMS 36 
VTCH JOHN G MAROULIS 45 
SVCH WILLIAM H SMITH 46 
LYCH MARGARET LAIRD 32 
SSCH BRUCE K NEY 37 
 
OWENS STATION SPORTING CLAYS 
GREENWOOD, DE 
6/24/2018 
DELAWARE STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: DELAWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
123 Attended 
CH MICHAEL S PARKHURST 98 
RU JACK CONCANNON 97 
3RD TREVOR M SHANNAHAN 96 
4TH LINGARD M SPERL - JR 96 
M1 JARED A RUMER 96 
M2 MARK E HELMICK 95 
M3 LESTER A PRIDE 91 
AA1 DONALD FUENTES 89 
AA2 JASON FRY 88 
AA3 ALEX T KALE 88 
A1 GAGE WILLIAMS 88 
A2 FRANK ANDREJAK 85 
A3 JEFFREY M NIELSEN 84 
B1 EDWARD JAOUDE 89 
B2 PHILIP GUERCIO 86 

B3 GERALD W TREECE 85 
C1 JACK GETTIER 81 
C2 HUSAIN QURESHI 80 
C3 SAMUEL ARGO 80 
D1 DOUGLAS PFAFF 81 
D2 KENNETH E HOPKINS 79 
D3 KELSEY WHITE 75 
E1 VINCE MITCHELL 75 
E2 DUSTEN GILBERT 75 
E3 WAYNE MURRAY 75 
SJCH JACKSON ESHELMAN 83 
JRCH GAGE WILLIAMS 88 
JRRU JACK GETTIER 81 
VTCH LESTER A PRIDE 91 
VTRU JOHN G MAROULIS 90 
SVCH JACK CONCANNON 97 
SVRU RAYMOND L ATKINS 87 
LYCH ANDREA SEEFELDT KNIGHT 86 
LYRU CHRISTINE CORKELL 75 
SSCH ALEX T KALE 88 
SSRU FRANK ANDREJAK 85 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 1: DELAWARE 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
38 Attended 
M1 MICHAEL S PARKHURST 43 
M2 JOHN G MAROULIS 42 
M3 TREVOR M SHANNAHAN 42 
AA1 JASON FRY 38 
AA2 JACKSON ESHELMAN 30 
AA3 WILLIAM J LYNCH 27 
A1 LAWRENCE I MORRIS - JR 40 
A2 WESTLEY ROWE 33 
A3 GAGE WILLIAMS 31 
B1 EDWARD JAOUDE 33 
B2 CALVIN JONES 30 
B3 CHRIS SAMUELS 27 
C1 AVGITAS KARAMBINAS 33 
C2 CARL ANDERSON 32 
C3 SAMUEL ARGO 29 
D1 JAMES D CRAWFORD 26 
D2 DOUGLAS PFAFF 24 
E1 VINCE MITCHELL 28 
E2 MARGARET LAIRD 25 
E3 JIM WILLIAMS 25 
SJCH JACKSON ESHELMAN 30 
JRCH GAGE WILLIAMS 31 
VTCH JOHN G MAROULIS 42 
SVCH JAMES P CRUSON - JR 34 
LYCH MARGARET LAIRD 25 
 


